23-16-114

/- V

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX SUMBER

INSTRUCTIONS

Kay 233

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

a corporation organized and existing under the recorded and delivered to said company or purs	r Laws of the United States of America, as Tix nance of a trust agreement dated the - 15th	eween HARRIS BANK HINSDALE, ister under the processors of a deed or deeds in tries, dob- day of September . Irst State Bank & Trust Co. of
Park Ridge as trustee u/ Park Ridge, IL 60068	, party of the second part whose addre WHNESNETH, that s	said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of
	es and quitclains unto said party of the seco Lounty, Illinois, to-wit:	
		\$45487 <u>5</u>
	Op	11/08
Subject To: See Rider Att	ached	4/3
pi# see rider attached mether with the recoment and appurerances there TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unit said parts	unto te longing	
	4	
in purname of the trop agreement above menomed. If payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the day WITNESS WHEREOF, and parts of the first pair is	nvilved is made subject to the hereoft very trast dead of ate of the delivery bereof as caused its corporate scal to be bereto affixed, and	ties of the terms of said deed or decilion from debasered to said from the fire of age (than y that is boyed recurs in said county given to viewe the
Trust Officer and attented by six Loam Offic	Harris Bank I As Trustee as absresaid,	Hinsdale
	By AVP Hand T	ma Officer
	Anen Josephin Joan Officer	CX. Meterica
STATE OF HAINOIS. COUNTY OF DuPage		
I, the undersigned, a Noracy Public or and for the Country Officer of HARRIS BA	NK HINSDALE, Gradus, personalls too	nove manned. AVP/letted final table of and leous some notion of the same persons whose names are subscibled to the fore
AVP/Land Trust Officer der	a and there a tunneledged that and AVP/Land	as actificant company for the usex and purposes there move that the and the Trust Office Remodern of the corporate scale of said
Company, caused the corporate real of said Company to be	of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set to	orth con / //
Given under my hand and Scharat Seat this 26th	february 1	992 andla July
NAME MANUEL STREET	NJ SCHUSTOT	FOR INFORMATION OF A TABLE OF THE INSTRUMENT ADDRESS OF A TABLE OF THE INSTRUMENT OF
CITY JO M	2500 2500	
CHICAC	1	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
	OR 60600	Sandra Vescly

COOK 018 201655 PB. 10586 MS-37 STATE OF ILLINOIS REALESTATE TRANSFER TAX * * * * BO 6. pare for afficing spokes and revenue stamps 0 9 1 9 REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX

PENERSE
STAND NAME OF TRANSACTION TAX

STAND NAME OF TRANSACTION Cook County

Document Number

BOX 333

ARRIS BANK HINSDALE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said Trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said real estate or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys, to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said real estate as often as desired, to comract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said real estate or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said Trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said real estate, or any part thereof, to lease said real estate, or any part thereof, from time to time, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single demise the terms of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future centals, to partition or to exchange said real estate, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said real estate or any part thereof, and to deal with said real estate and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any tinge or times bereafter.

In no case shall are, party dealing with said Trustee, or any successor in trust, in relation to said real estate, or to whom said real estate (2, any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said Trustee. or any successor in trest, he obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent or money borrowed or advanced on said real existe, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been complied with, or be obliged to inquire into the authority, necessity or expediency of any act of said Trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said Trust Agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said Trustee, or any successor in crust, in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person (including the Registrar of Titles of Said county) relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the rel very thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said Trust Agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such onveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said Trust Agreement or in all amendments thereof, if any, and binding upon all beneficiaries the eunder, (c) that said Trustee, or any successor in trust, was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every's (c) deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors of Gust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, escaperights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

This conveyance is made upon the express understanding and condition that neither Grantee, individually or as Trustee, nor its successor or successors in trust shall incur any personal liability or be subjected to any claim, judgment or decree for anything it or they or its or their agents or attorne, so say do or omit to do in or about the said real estate or under the provisions of this Deed or said Trust Agreement or any amendment thereto, or for injury to person or property happening in or about said real estate, any and all such liability being hereby expressly waived and released. In your contract, obligation or indebtedness incurred or entered into by the Trustee in connection with said real estate may be entered into by it in the name of the then beneficiaries under said Trust Agreement as their attorney-in-fact, hereby in vocably appointed for such purposes, or at the election of the Trustee, in its ewn name, as Trustee of an express trust and not individually (and the Trustee shall have no obligation whatsoever with respect to any such contract, obligation or indeptedness except only so far as the trust property and funds in the actual possession of the Trustee shall be applicable for the power and discharge thereof). All persons and corporations whomsoever and whats oever shall be charged with notice of the filing for record of this Deed.

The interest of each and every beneficiary bereunder and under said Trust Agreement 2...\ of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising ron the sale or any other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal properly, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid, the intention hereof being to vest in said Granter the entire legal and equitable title in fee simple, in and to all of the real estate above described.

If the title to any of the above real estate is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust," or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such case made and provided.

SUBJECT TO: Mortgage Dated October 4, 1989 and recorded October 11, 1989 as document number 89481384 made by Harris Bank-Hinsdale, as Trustee under Trust Agroement dated September 15, 1986 and known as Trust Number 1363 and as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 15, 1986 and known as Trust Number 1364 to General American Life Insurance Company to secure a note for \$4,900,000.00. Collateral Assignment of Lease or Leases dated October 4, 1989 and recorded October 11, 1989 as document number 89481385 made by Harris Bank-Hinsdalo, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 15, 1986 and known as Trust Number 1363 and as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated September 15, 1985 and known as Trust Number 1364 and RDMR General Partnership, to General American Life Insurance Company. Encroachments which do not materially affect the marketability of title, covonants, conditions and restrictions of record which do not materially affect the marketability of title, public and utility casements, general real estate taxes for year 1991 and subsequent years, building lines and building laws and ordinances, zoning laws and creinances, but only if the present use of the Or Cook County Clark's Office real estate is in compliance therewith, and matter resulting from acts of purchasers.

UNOFFICIAL C S 0

TRUST NUMBER L-1363

PROPERTY ADDRESS

6601-29 Irving Fork Road Chicago, Illinois

6610 Dakin Chicago, Illinois

6620 Dakin Chicago, Illinois

PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER

is 13-19-201-021-0000 Voi.

13-19-201-021-0000 Voi. 344 I7 13-19-201-019-0000 Vol. 344(T~ 13-19-201-020-0000 Vol. 344 37"

CILLANDERICAL COPY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007318114 D1

). THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 HORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE WORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 WHICH IS 1292 & FEET (1298.50 MEASURED) WEST OF THE MORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A CENTER LINE OF THE MAIN TRACK OF THE CHICAGO SUBURBAN RAILWAY, A DISTANCE OF 406.44 FEET TO THE MORTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET. THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 85 FEET, THENCE MORTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 85 FEET EAST OF THE CENTER LINE OF CAID TRACK, A DISTANCE OF 406.61 FEET TO THE HORTH LINE OF SAID HORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE WEST ALONG THE HORTH LINE OF SAID HORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 85 FEET TO THE POINT OF REGINNING (EXCEPTING THEM THE MORTH 33 FEET LYING IN WEST IRVING PARK ROAD) TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE MORTH 33 FEET LYING IN WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE MORTHEAST 3 FEET DAKIN STREET AND LYING MORTHEAST 1/4 AND LYING MORTH OF THE MORTH 33 FEET DAKIN STREET AND LYING WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF SAID CHICAGO EUBURBAN RAILWAY;

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT OF THE MORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4 WHICH IS 1292.6 FEET (1298.5 MEASURED) WEST OF THE NOPPURAST 1/4 CORNER OF SAID MORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF THE MAIN TRACK OF THE CHICAGO SUBURBAN RAILWAY, DISTANCE OF 425.44 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING; THERCE CONTINUING SOUTH ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID TRACK, A DISTANCE OF 187.56 FEET TO A POINT 660 FEET SOUTH OF THE MORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/1; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID CENTER LINE OF SAID TRACK, A DISTANCE OF 38 REET; THENCE HORTH ON A LINE PARALLEL WITH AND 85 FEET EAST OF SAID CERTER LIVE A DISTANCE OF 187.39 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET; A DISTANCE OF 85 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING: TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE WEST 3 RODS OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 19, LYING NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE CENTER LINE OF AFORESAID TRACK FROM A POINT 660 FEET SOUTH OF (MEASURED ON THE CENTER LINE OF SAID TRACK) THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST DAKIN STREET AND LYING WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF SAID MAIN TRACK OF THE CHICAGO SUBURBAN RAILWAY;

CONTINUED ON NEXT

CIMIS

THE STATE OF THE S

CHICLIAND FISH CHARLICOPY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO. + 1401 007318114 D1

PARCEL 3:

LOTS 1 TO 10, INCLUSIVE, IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9 INCLUSIVE AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN D. S. DUNNINGS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (BUT EXCLUDING FROM THE FOREGOING PARCEL 3, THE FOLLOWING PARCELS "A" AND "B":

(A) THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF THE WEST 0.94 PRET OF LOT 8 IN THE ACQUIDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9, INCLUSIVE, AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN D. S. DUNNINGS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE MORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, PANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; (B) THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE WEST 0.94 FEET THEREOF) AND THE MORTH 0.53 FEET OF THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 1 FEET OF SAID LOT 8, TOGETHER WITH THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 9 AND THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 10 (EXCEPT THE EAST 19.15 FEET OF SAID LOT 10) ALL IN THE RESUM/AVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9, INCLUSIVE AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN D. S. DUNNINGS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANCE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL 4:

ALL THAT PART OF THE PUBLIC ALLEY RUNNING E.S' AND WEST THROUGH SAID RESUBDIVISION AND ALL THAT PART OF THE NORTH 66TH AVENUE LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID BLOCK I AND HETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF IRVING PARK BLVD AND THE NORTH LINE OF DAKIN AVENUE;

PARCEL 5:

ALL THAT PART OF VAC BORTH BERNAH AVENUE BEING 66 FEET IN AIDTH LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST LIBE OF THAT PART OF LOT 'A' RUNNING SOUTH FROM THE MOST BORTHERLY LIBE OF SAID LOT AND LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE SAID MOST BORTHERLY LIBE OF LOT 'A' PRODUCED WEST 66 FEET, SAID DESCRIBED LIBE BEING IDENTICAL WITH THE SOUTH LIBE OF WEST DAKIN STREET IN MOURT OLIVE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION'S CONSOLIDETION, BEING A CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF THE HORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 47 BORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SAID PART OF PUBLIC STREET BEING FURTHER DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT PART OF BORTH BEENAH AVENUE LYING BETWEEN WEST DAKIN STREET AND THE SOUTHERLY TERMINUS OF SAID BORTH BEENAH AVENUE APPROXIMATELY 87.34

PARCEL 6:

THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF THE WEST 0.94 FEET OF LOT 8 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9 INCLUSIVE, AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 1N D. S. DUNNING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN;

PARCEL 7:

THE SOUTH 149.80 FEET OF LOT 8 (EXCEPT THE WEST 0.94 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 0.53 FEET OF THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF THE E 11 FT OF LOT 8 AND THE S 150.33 FT OF LOT 9 AND THE SOUTH 150.33 FEET OF LOT 10 (EXCEPT THE EAST 19.15 FEET OF SAID LOT 10), ALL IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9 INCLUSIVE, AND LOT 26 IN BLOCK 1 IN D. S. DUNNING'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, Illinois.

CIIA

PIAT ALL AFFIDAVIT

STATE	QF	TLLIMOIS)
) 55.
COUNTY	. OE	COOK	1

Aleiand Dukan , being duly sworn on oath, states that he resides at form General Rays and an allie of the stacked deed is not in violation of Section 1 of Chapter 109 of the Illinois Revised Statutes for one of the following reasons:

Said Act is not applicable as the grantors own no adjoining property to the premises described in said deed:

the conveyance falls in one of the following exemptions as shown by Amended Act which became effective July 17, 1959.

- The division or subdivision of land into parcels or tracts
 of 5 acres or more in size which does not involve any new
 streets or pasements of access.
- The divisions of lots or blocks of less than 1 acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- The sale or exchange or parcels of land between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
- 5. The conveyance of parcels of land or interests therein for a use as right of way for railroads or other public itility facilities, which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- The conveyance of land owned by a tribroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 7. The conveyances of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or Conveyances relating to the desication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use.
- B. Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances
- 9. The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land existing on the date of the amendatory Act into no more than 2 parts and not involving any new streets or easements of access.

CIRCLE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO ATTACHED DEED,

Affiant further states that he makes this affidavition purpose of inducing the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording.

Volume Public, State of Illinois 18 27 day of 192.

Conerol Control